## **RESOLUTION NO. 64**

## AMENDING THE 2018 WATER PURIFICATION DISTRICT BUDGET: ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

Introduced: 2/12/18

By Audit and Finance Committee and Messrs. Commisso, Ward, Bullock, Miller and Ms. Lekakis:

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Water Purification District has indicated that a budget amendment is required to adjust the salary of a Mechanic Specialist (HVAC) position to reflect experience and job duties, and

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Water Purification District has requested a budget amendment in the amount of \$5,533 in order to meet aforementioned Mechanic Specialist (HVAC) position, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2018 Water Purification District Budget is amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account G8130.1 by \$5,533 by decreasing Line Item G8130 1 7032 002 Mechanic Specialist by \$5,533

Increase Appropriation Account G8130.1 by \$5,533 by increasing Line Item G8130 1 7036 001 Mechanic Specialist (HVAC) by \$5,533

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 2/12/18